

IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL CIVIL JUDGE(SR.DN.) UDUPI

O.S.NO. 75/2003

Plaintiff: Sugunendratheertha Swamier

Vs.

Defendants: State of Karnataka rep. by
Deputy Commissioner and another

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that Sri. Anantheshwara and Chandramauleeshwara temples of Shivalli Village are attached to Krishna matt of Ashtha Mutts of Udupi?
- 2) Whether their Court has no jurisdiction to try this suit?
- 3) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for permanent injunction?
- 4) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the relief's claimed?
- 5) What decree or order?

This the 3rd day of June, 2006.

11/June/2006
(A.M. Ramachandraiah)
Prl. Civil Judge(Sr.Dn.) & C.J.M.,
Udupi.